TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Feb 28, 2022 38 52 10
Feb 16, 2022 37 56 7
Jan 12, 2022 35 54 11 Low App
Nov 18, 2021 38 53 9
Oct 19, 2021 40 51 9
Oct 06, 2021 40 53 7
Sep 14, 2021 44 50 7
Aug 04, 2021 47 44 9
May 26, 2021 49 42 8
Apr 14, 2021 50 42 8
Feb 17, 2021 52 38 10 High App
Feb 03, 2021 50 36 14

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove? (* Low also 19%)

REGISTERED VOTERS. ...t i ittt
APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE......
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

Feb 28, 2022 19 18 7 45 11 Low App Strngly
Feb 16, 2022 19 18 9 46 8 *

Jan 12, 2022 19 16 10 43 12 *

Nov 18, 2021 23 14 7 46 10

Oct 19, 2021 20 20 6 45 9

Oct 06, 2021 21 19 8 45 8

Sep 14, 2021 27 16 7 43 8

Aug 04, 2021 29 17 5 39 10

May 26, 2021 35 14 5 37 10

Apr 14, 2021 35 14 4 38 9

Feb 17, 2021 40 11 4 34 11 High App Strngly
Feb 03, 2021 38 11 5 32 15

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to
Russia’s invasion of Ukraine?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

Feb 28, 2022 40 47 13

TREND: As you may know, President Biden approved the deployment of thousands of troops to
Eastern Europe to support U.S. allies in NATO, such as Poland and Romania. Do you support
or oppose that decision?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Sup Opp DK/NA

Feb 28, 2022 71 21 8
Feb 16, 2022 57 35 8



TREND: Is your opinion of Vladimir Putin favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Feb 28, 2022 4 84 10 2
Jul 24, 2018 [ 72 19 2
Feb 23, 2017 7 72 18 3
Jan 30, 2017 9 70 20 1
Jan 13, 2017 9 68 19 4

TREND: Do you think that Russia is justified in making the claim that Ukraine should be
reclaimed by Russia and no longer be a sovereign territory, or don’t you think that
Russia is justified in making this claim?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Feb 28, 2022 4 89 7

TREND: Do you think Russian President Vladimir Putin is mentally stable or mentally
unstable?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Un-
Stable stable DK/NA

Feb 28, 2022 31 50 19
Apr 02, 2014 48 33 19

TREND: Do you think the steps that the Biden administration has taken to punish Russia
for the invasion of Ukraine have been too tough on Russia, not tough enough on Russia, or
have they been about right?

REGISTERED VOTERS............
Too Not About
Tough Enough Right DK/NA

Feb 28, 2022 3 59 27 10

TREND: Do you think the United States is doing too much, too little, or about the right
amount to help Ukraine?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Too Too About
Much Little Right  DK/NA
Feb 28, 2022 6 46 38 11

TREND: If Russia invades a NATO country, do you think American troops should get
involved, or don’t you think so?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Feb 28, 2022 71 20 8



TREND: Do you think Vladimir Putin has intentions to invade other countries beyond
Ukraine, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Feb 28, 2022 67 19 14

TREND: Vladimir Putin made reference to the dire consequences facing any country that
tries to counter the invasion of Ukraine. Are you concerned that Russia may use nuclear
weapons 1f NATO, which includes the United States, tries to interfere with the invasion,
or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Feb 28, 2022 63 32 5

TREND: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? U.S. politicians should
refrain from criticism of U.S. policies during a foreign policy crisis that has sent
American troops abroad.

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Dis-

Agree agree DK/NA

Feb 28, 2022 45 45 10

TREND: Are you concerned a long conflict in Ukraine will hurt you and your family
financially, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Feb 28, 2022 60 35 5
TREND: As you may know, President Biden has nominated Ketanji Brown Jackson to the
Supreme Court. Do you think the U.S. Senate should confirm Ketanji Brown Jackson to the

Supreme Court, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Feb 28, 2022 48 23 28



